PORTWEST

BaSeE

O,

feel the comfort

C465 -

Jacket

Collection: 300D Industry High Visibility

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: 300D Industry: 100% Polyester, 300D
Oxford, Stain Resistant Finish, Double PU Coated, 190g
Outer Carton: 12

Hi-Vis 3-in-1 Contrast Bomber

Product information

Versatile and comfortable protection against all weather conditions. The
detachable fur lining and collar in combination with the zip-off sleeves,
prove this is a superbly adaptable garment. Numerous zipped outer and
interior pockets afford excellent personal security.

300D Industry High Visibility

A comprehensive range of single and combination garments in a highly
durable, EN343 certified fabric including some new cleverly designed and
innovative styles.

High Visibility
Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 3

RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only)
EN 343 Class 3:1 X (WP 15,000mm )
EN 342 (0.344 (M2.K/W), 2, X)
ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3
ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P Class 3

AS 4602.1:2024 Class D/N

Features
- Waterproof with taped seams preventing water penetration

- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel™ Splash Eco fabric finish,
water beads away from fabric surface

- EN342 Protection against cold certified up to -36°C
- Jacket can be worn three ways for multi use

- Detachable sleeves, fur liner and fur collar provide multi-way options
for the wearer

- Knitted cuffs and hem

- Zipped chest pocket

- Chest pocket with hook and loop closure
- 2 side zip pockets for secure storage

- Sleeve pocket

- Pen division
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C465 - Hi-Vis 3-in-1 Contrast Bomber Jacket

Commodity Code: 6201409019

Test House

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd
Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/13340-03/E00-00

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd
SATRA Technology Park
NN16 8SD, United Kingdom

Cert No: AB0321/17286-01/E00-00

Wash Care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item Colour
C4650NRXS Orange/Navy
C4650NRS Orange/Navy
C4650NRM Orange/Navy
C4650NRL Orange/Navy
C4650NRXL
C4650NRXXL
C4650NRXXXL
C4650NR4XL
C4650NR5XL

Orange/Navy
Orange/Navy
Orange/Navy
Orange/Navy

Orange/Navy

(Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

(Notified Body No.: AB: 0321)

Weight(Kg)
1.4900
1.4800
1.5800
1.6500
1.6000
1.7500
1.8200
1.7800
1.9600

Cubic(m?)
0.1456
0.1456
0.1456
0.1456
0.1456
0.1456
0.1456
0.1456
0.1456

EAN13

5036108317950
5036108155712
5036108142262
5036108142279
5036108142286
5036108142293
5036108142309
5036108163069
5036108216949

GTIN/DUN14

25036108806694
25036108613070
25036108613063
25036108613056
25036108613087
25036108613094
25036108613100
25036108613049
25036108704129




