# **PORTWEST**®



### C465 - Hi-Vis 3-in-1 Contrast Bomber Tacket

**Collection:** 300D Industry High Visibility

Range: High Visibility

**Shell Fabric:** 300D Industry: 100% Polyester, 300D Oxford, Stain Resistant Finish, Double PU Coated, 190g

Outer Carton: 12

#### **Product information**

Versatile and comfortable protection against all weather conditions. The detachable fur lining and collar in combination with the zip-off sleeves, prove this is a superbly adaptable garment. Numerous zipped outer and interior pockets afford excellent personal security.

#### **300D Industry High Visibility**

A comprehensive range of single and combination garments in a highly durable, EN343 certified fabric including some new cleverly designed and innovative styles.

#### **High Visibility**

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

#### **Standards**

EN ISO 20471 Class 3 RIS 3279 TOM Issue 2 (Orange Only) EN 343 Class 3:1 X (WP 15,000mm) EN 342 (0.344 (M².K/W), 2, X) ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE R CLASS 3 ANSI/ISEA 107 TYPE P Class 3 AS 4602.1:2024 Class D/N



#### **Features**

- · Waterproof with taped seams preventing water penetration
- Extremely water resistant PFAS free Texpel  $^{\text{\tiny TM}}$  Splash Eco fabric finish, water beads away from fabric surface
- EN342 Protection against cold certified up to -36°C
- Jacket can be worn three ways for multi use
- Detachable sleeves, fur liner and fur collar provide multi-way options for the wearer
- · Knitted cuffs and hem
- · Zipped chest pocket
- Chest pocket with hook and loop closure
- 2 side zip pockets for secure storage
- Sleeve pocket
- Pen division

# **PORTWEST**®



## C465 - Hi-Vis 3-in-1 Contrast Bomber Jacket Commodity Code: 6201409019

#### **Test House**

SATRA Technology Europe Ltd (Notified Body No.: NB: 2777)

Bracetown Business Park

D15 YN2P, Ireland

Cert No: 2777/13340-03/E00-00

SATRA Technology Centre Ltd (Notified Body No.: AB: 0321)

SATRA Technology Park NN16 8SD, United Kingdom

Cert No: AB0321/17286-01/E00-00

**Wash Care** 



### Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
C465ONRXS	Orange/Navy	65.0	40.0	56.0	1.4900	0.1456	5036108317950	25036108806694
C465ONRS	Orange/Navy	65.0	40.0	56.0	1.4800	0.1456	5036108155712	25036108613070
C465ONRM	Orange/Navy	65.0	40.0	56.0	1.5800	0.1456	5036108142262	25036108613063
C465ONRL	Orange/Navy	65.0	40.0	56.0	1.6500	0.1456	5036108142279	25036108613056
C465ONRXL	Orange/Navy	65.0	40.0	56.0	1.6000	0.1456	5036108142286	25036108613087
C465ONRXXL	Orange/Navy	65.0	40.0	56.0	1.7500	0.1456	5036108142293	25036108613094
C465ONRXXXL	Orange/Navy	65.0	40.0	56.0	1.8200	0.1456	5036108142309	25036108613100
C465ONR4XL	Orange/Navy	65.0	40.0	56.0	1.7800	0.1456	5036108163069	25036108613049
C465ONR5XL	Orange/Navy	65.0	40.0	56.0	1.9600	0.1456	5036108216949	25036108704129